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General Information

CRANK TABLE

General
The table shall consist of two adjustable height 
T bases (centered column on a horizontal foot) 
attached to a worksurface support that spans the 
two bases and supports a worksurface. The top of 
the worksurface shall adjust between 27.11” and 
44.83” from the floor by means of a horizontal 
crank that can be located at either end of the table. 
Adjusts at a rate of 6-1/3 turns per inch. A ¾” 
diameter steel connecting rod shall span
from column to column to enable simultaneous 
adjustment of both columns.

Base
The base shall consist of a column assembly and 
foot both finished with baked on 30 sheen powder 
coat paint. The column assembly shall consist of 
an outer member and an inner member. The outer 
member shall be 2-3/4” square 14-gauge steel 
tubing with a ¼” steel plate welded on the bottom
end. The inner member shall be 2-1/2” square 14 
gauge steel tubing with a ¼” steel plate welded on 
the top end. The foot shall consist of two formed 
and welded 11-gauge steel components. The foot 
shall be attached to the column with 8mm bolts. 
Two 1-1/2" diameter nylon base leveling glides 
shall
be threaded into the foot.

Worksurface Support
The worksurface support shall be formed 
11-gauge steel support members with ¼” steel 
attachment plates. The worksurface support shall 
be attached to the column with 8mm bolts.

Worksurface
Worksurfaces shall be constructed with 1-1/8” 
thick 45 lb. density particle board core. The top 
surface shall be covered with high-pressure 
laminate. The bottom surface shall be covered 
with a phenolic backing sheet. The perimeter shall 
be finished using high impact plastic edging. The 
worksurface shall be pre-drilled and attached to 
the bases using (16) #12 X 1” tapping screws.
All Knife (KN) edge styles will use an M3 particle 
board composition. The undersurface edge is 
sanded, stained and sealed. Knife (KN) edge and 
Postformed (PL) edge options will only get these 
edges on the user side of the table.

FIXED TABLE

General
The table shall consist of two T bases (centered 
column on a horizontal foot) supporting a work-
surface. The top of the worksurface shall be 29” 
from the floor. See back page for top sizes.

Base
The base shall consist of a top plate, column and 
foot all finished with baked on 30 sheen powder 
coat paint. The top plate shall be ¼” thick steel. 
The column shall be 2-3/4” square 14-gauge steel 
tubing with ¼” steel plates welded on each end. 
The foot shall consist of two formed and welded 
11-gauge steel components. The top plate and 
foot shall be attached to the column with 8mm 
bolts. Two 1-1/2" diameter nylon base leveling 
glides shall be threaded into the foot.

Worksurface
Worksurfaces shall be constructed with 1-1/8” 
thick 45 lb. density particle board core. The top 
surface shall be covered with high-pressure 
laminate. The bottom surface shall be covered 
with a phenolic backing sheet. The perimeter shall 
be finished using high impact plastic edging. The 
worksurface shall be pre-drilled and attached to 
the bases using (16) #12 X 1” tapping screws.
All Knife (KN) edge styles will use an M3 particle 
board composition. The undersurface edge 
is sanded and sealed. Knife (KN) edge and 
Postformed (PL) edge options will only get these 
edges on the user side of the table.

Worksurface
Worksurfaces shall be constructed with 1-1/8” 
thick 45 lb. density particle board core. The top 
surface shall be covered with high-pressure 
laminate. The bottom surface shall be covered 
with a phenolic backing sheet. The perimeter shall 
be finished using high impact plastic edging. The 
worksurface shall be pre-drilled and attached to 
the bases using (16) #12 X 1” tapping screws.
All Knife (KN) edge styles will use an M3 particle 
board composition. The undersurface edge 
is sanded and sealed. Knife (KN) edge and 
Postformed (PL) edge options will only get these 
edges on the user side of the table.

Wire Trough
The wire trough is an optional accessory which 
must be ordered separately. Constructed of 
18-gauge steel with a powder-coated finish which 
may be coordinated to match the color of the table 
legs. Screws are provided for attachment to the 
underside of the tabletop, and tops are pre-drilled 
for wire trough locations. Wire troughs are avail-
able on all models.

Polyester Felt Modesty Panel
Modesty panels are constructed from a 
sound-absorbing, 100% polyester felt with an 
acoustic rating of 0.45-0.90 NRC. The panel is 
1/2” thick with a density of .05 lb/ft. Panels are in 
accordance with ASTM-E84 and achieve a Class 
A Flame Spread. Standard sizes are 9.25” high 
by 34.5”, 40.5”, 46.5”, 52.5”, 58.5”, 64.5”, and 
70.5” wide. The mounting brackets are 18-gauge 
steel and attached to the work surface by 2 steel 
screws.  Panels 34.5”, 40.5” and 46.5” wide all 
use 2 brackets per panel.  Panels 52.5”, 58.5”, 
64.5”, and 70.5” wide all use 3 brackets per panel. 



Finish Cards
View color swatches for items listed within this document.

Paints

Plastics/Poly

Wood/Veneer

Laminates

Molded Edges

Edge Styles

Hard Plastics

Glass Certain options referenced may not be available on GSA Schedule.
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Surface Finish--Grade 1 Standard Laminate
Beigewood	 LBZ

Belair	 LBQ

Biltmore Cherry	 LBT

Black	 LBK

Brighton Walnut	 LBW

Castle Oak	 LCO

Cherry Storm	 LCX

Classic Linen	 LCI

Cocobala	 LCC

Crisp Linen	 LRI

Designer White	 LDR

Dove Grey	 LDG

Florence Walnut	 LFC

Friston Ash	 LFH

Frosty White	 LFW

Graphite Nebula	 LGN

Grey	 LGE

High Rise	 LHE

Hollyberry	 LHY

Island	 LID

Italian Silver Ash	 LIT

Kensington Maple	 LKM

Lapis Blue	 LLB

Monticello Maple	 LMT

North Sea	 LNA

Ocean	 LON

Pinnacle Walnut	 LPW

River Cherry	 LRY

Shadow Zephyr	 LSR

Sterling Ash	 LAZ

Titanium Evolv	 LTV

White Nebula	 LWL

White Sand	 LWN

Windsor Mahogany	 LWY

Surface Finish--Grade 2 Standard Laminate 
Akira	 LAK

Black Alicante	 LBY

Black Hills Oak	 LBH

Calcutta Marble	 LCQ

Dering Forest	 LDF

Fawn Cypress	 LFQ

Ice Mist	 LIM

Markerboard White	 LMK

Valley Forge Elm	 LVF

White River Forest	 LWR

Surface Finish--Grade 3 Standard Laminate 
Black Velvet	 LBV

Cumberland Walnut	 LCJ

Designer White Velvet	 LDE

Hartley Walnut	 LHW

Nile Velvet	 LNL

Raleigh Walnut	 LRW

Solano Walnut	 LSG

Spruce Velvet	 LSC

Base and Trough Paint Color
Black	 BL

Blue Grey	 GR

Bronze Metallic	 ZM

Champagne Metallic	 CM

Cool Grey	 CG

Cottonwood	 CO

Earthen Clay	 EY

Everglade Shade	 EV

Glitz Metallic	 GZ

Hazy Jade	 HJ

Honey Bee	 HY

Mardi Gras	 MG

Misty Brown	 MY

Nemo	 NE

Purple Haze	 PH

Rainforest	 RQ

Raw Jasper	 RJ

Rubber Ducky	 RK

Starlight Silver Metallic	 SX

Surf’s Up	 SP

Tarragon	 TQ

Twilight Shadow	 TI

Ultra Blue	 UB

Warm Grey	 WG

Zesty Lime	 ZL

Edge Color for 74P Edge
Akira	 EAK

Beigewood	 EBZ

Belair	 EBQ

Biltmore Cherry	 EBT

Black	 EBL

Black Hills Oak	 EBH

Blue Grey	 EGR

Brighton Walnut	 EBW

Castle Oak	 ECO

Cayenne	 ECY

Cherry Storm	 ECX

Cocobala	 ECC

Cool Grey	 ECG

Cumberland Walnut	 ECJ

Dering Forest	 EDF

Designer White	 EDR

Earthen Clay	 EEY

Everglade Shade	 EEV

Fawn Cypress	 EFQ

Flannel	 EFN

Florence Walnut	 EFC

Friston Ash	 EFH

Frosty White	 EFW

Hartley Walnut	 EHW

Hazy Jade	 EHJ

Honey Bee	 EHY

Italian Silver Ash	 EIT

Kensington Maple	 EKM

Light Tone	 ELG

Mardi Gras	 EMG

Misty Brown	 EMY

Monticello Maple	 EMT

Multiplex	 EMB

Nemo	 ENE

Nordic	 END

Pinnacle Walnut	 EPW

Poppy Red	 EPR

Purple Haze	 EPH

Rainforest	 ERQ

Raleigh Walnut	 ERW

River Cherry	 ERY

Rubber Ducky	 ERK

Sand	 ESA

Sky Blue	 ESK

Solano Walnut	 ESG

Sterling Ash	 EAZ

Surf’s Up	 ESP

Tarragon	 ETQ

Twilight Shadow	 ETI

Ultra Blue	 EUB

Valley Forge Elm	 EVF

Warm Grey	 EWG

White River Forest	 EWR

Windsor Mahogany	 EWY

Zesty Lime	 EZL

Edge Color for KN Edge
Akira	 EAK

Beigewood	 EBZ

Belair	 EBQ

Biltmore Cherry	 EBT

Black	 EBL

Black Hills Oak	 EBH

Blue Grey	 EGR

Brighton Walnut	 EBW

Castle Oak	 ECO

Cayenne	 ECY

Cherry Storm	 ECX

Cocobala	 ECC

Cool Grey	 ECG

Cumberland Walnut	 ECJ

Dering Forest	 EDF

Designer White	 EDR

Earthen Clay	 EEY

Everglade Shade	 EEV

Fawn Cypress	 EFQ

Flannel	 EFN

Florence Walnut	 EFC

Friston Ash	 EFH

Frosty White	 EFW

Hartley Walnut	 EHW

Hazy Jade	 EHJ

Honey Bee	 EHY

Italian Silver Ash	 EIT

Kensington Maple	 EKM

Light Tone	 ELG

Mardi Gras	 EMG

Misty Brown	 EMY

Monticello Maple	 EMT

Nemo	 ENE

Nordic	 END

Pinnacle Walnut	 EPW

Poppy Red	 EPR

Purple Haze	 EPH

Rainforest	 ERQ

Raleigh Walnut	 ERW

River Cherry	 ERY

Rubber Ducky	 ERK

Sand	 ESA

Sky Blue	 ESK

Solano Walnut	 ESG

Sterling Ash	 EAZ

Surf’s Up	 ESP

Tarragon	 ETQ

Twilight Shadow	 ETI

Ultra Blue	 EUB

Valley Forge Elm	 EVF

Warm Grey	 EWG

White River Forest	 EWR

Windsor Mahogany	 EWY

Zesty Lime	 EZL

Inner Column Color
Black	 IBL

Silver	 ISV

White	 IWH

Polyester Felt Modesty Panel
Dandelion	 FTDD

Fawn	 FTFW

Flannel	 FTFN

Heather	 FTHR

Lava	 FTLV

Mallard	 FTML

Midnight Blue	 FTMB

Pepper	 FTPR

Spring	 FTSG

Tidal Wave	 FTTW

https://p.widencdn.net/y86s4n/Paint-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/4yxle3/Molded-Plastics-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/rrc6zt/Wood-Veneer-Finish-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/3tuuwk/Laminate-Finishes-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/pvfseg/Molded-Edge-Colors-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/h8st4i/Edge-Styles-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/ixjnrw/Hard-Plastics-Finishes-Card
https://p.widencdn.net/4l7txm/Architectural-Wall-Glass-Standards


HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
PL	 - Postformed edge
KN	 - Knife edge

Knife edge (KN) and Postformed edge (PL) on 
user side only

CSelect modesty panel.
NMP	 - No modesty panel
PMP	 - Polyester felt modesty panel; add 
$186

DSelect base option.
G	 - Glides
R	 - Rolling base (1 foot w/rollers, 1 
foot w/glides); add $55

ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style 

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

selections.

FSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

GSelect base finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect modesty panel color (only if polyester 
felt panel is chosen).

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

MODEL A x B x C

MODEL NUMBER
  

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

 

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Base

Edge
Color

Surface
Finish

Base
Finish

Polyester
Modesty
Panel
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

Postformed Edge 
(PL)

Knife Edge 
(KN)

Rectangular Tables - 22”D 21-1/2 x 34-1/2” WU2236FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

69.0# $      791 $      822 $      850
 

$        18 $      115
•	 29” height
•	 Adjustable glides

21-1/2 x 40-1/2” WU2242FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

66.0#         839         874         903
 

          18         115
21-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU2248FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
70.0#         849         881         908

 
          18         115

 21-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU2254FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

75.0#         900         936         982
 

          25         170
WUFX  21-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU2260FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
79.0#         903         940         985

 
          25         170

  21-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU2266FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

91.0#         968       1007       1090
 

          25         170
  21-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU2272FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
95.0#         972       1010       1094

 
          25         170

 Rectangular Tables - 24”D 23-1/2 x 34-1/2” WU2436FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

64.0# $      791 $      822 $      853
 

$        18 $      115
WUFX •	 29” height

•	 Adjustable glides
23-1/2 x 40-1/2” WU2442FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
69.0#         839         874         903

 
          18         115

 23-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU2448FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

73.0#         848         881         910
 

          18         115
  23-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU2454FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
78.0#         901         936         982

 
          25         170

  23-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU2460FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

83.0#         904         940         985
 

          25         170
  23-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU2466FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
95.0#         970       1007       1090

 
          25         170

  23-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU2472FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

100.0#         972       1013       1094
 

          25         170
 Rectangular Tables - 30”D 29-1/2 x 34-1/2” WU3036FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
75.0# $      834 $      865 $      939

 
$        25 $      170

WUFX •	 29” height
•	 Adjustable glides

29-1/2 x 40-1/2” WU3042FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

81.0#         892         928         968
 

          25         170
 29-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU3048FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
87.0#         940         972         977

 
          25         170

  29-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU3054FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

93.0#       1039       1082       1139
 

          25         170
  29-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU3060FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
99.0#       1042       1086       1144

 
          25         170

  29-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU3066FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

112.0#       1112       1156       1261
 

          25         170
  29-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU3072FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
118.0#       1117       1162       1267

 
          25         170

 Rectangular Tables - 36”D 35-1/2 x 34-1/2” WU3636FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

82.0# $      904 $      941 $    1007
 

$        35 $      225
WUFX •	 29” height

•	 Adjustable glides
35-1/2 x 40-1/2” WU3642FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
89.0#         977       1017       1097

 
          35         225

 35-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU3648FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

96.0#         985       1023       1104
 

          35         225
  35-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU3654FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
103.0#       1091       1135       1329

 
          50         350

  35-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU3660FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

110.0#       1095       1138       1244
 

          50         350
  35-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU3666FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 

  
125.0#       1128       1172       1628

 
          50         350

  35-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU3672FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □ □ 
  

132.0#       1135       1180       1635
 

          50         350
   

A B C D E F G H
         



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
KN	 - Knife edge

Knife edge (KN) on user side only

CSelect modesty panel.
NMP	 - No modesty panel
PMP	 - Polyester felt modesty panel; add 
$186

DSelect base option.
G	 - Glides
R	 - Rolling base (1 foot w/rollers, 1 
foot w/glides); add $55

ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

FSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

GSelect base finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect modesty panel color (only if polyester 
felt panel is chosen).

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

A x B x C

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Base

Edge
Color

Surface
Finish

Base
Finish

Polyester
Modesty
Panel
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

Knife Edge 
(KN)

23-1/2 x 34-1/2 x 37-5/8” WUC2436FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

80.0#
  

$    1085 $    1232
 

$        50 $      350
29-1/2 x 46-1/2 x 48-7/8” WUC3048FX □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □   □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
123.0#

  
      1229       1468

 
          70         450

                  
                  
                  

WUFX                   

Rectangular 120° Corner Tables                   

•	 29” height
•	 120° angle
•	 Adjustable glides
•	 WUC2436FX includes one 42” mod-

esty panel when specified
•	 WUC3048FX includes one 54” mod-

esty panel when specified

                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  

  
A B C D E F G H

         



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
PL	 - Postformed edge
KN	 - Knife edge

Knife edge (KN) and Postformed edge (PL) on 
user side only

CSelect modesty panel.
NMP	 - No modesty panel
PMP	 - Polyester felt modesty panel; add 
$186

DSelect base option.
G	 - Glides
R	 - Rolling base (1 foot w/rollers, 1 
foot w/glides); add $55

ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style 

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

selections.

FSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

GSelect base finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect inner column finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

ISelect modesty panel color (only if polyester 
felt panel is chosen).

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

A x B x C

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Base

Edge
Color

Surface
Finish

Base
Finish

Column
Finish

Polyester
Modesty
Panel
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

Postformed Edge 
(PL)

Knife Edge 
(KN)

21-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU2248CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

84.0#
  

$    1581 $    1637 $    1641
 

$        18 $      115
21-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU2254CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
90.0#

  
      1636       1702       1718

 
          25         170

21-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU2260CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

95.0#
  

      1648       1714       1731
 

          25         170
21-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU2266CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
101.0#

  
      1726       1794       1846

 
          25         170

21-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU2272CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

106.0#
  

      1737       1805       1858
 

          25         170
WUCR                     

Rectangular Tables - 22”D                     

•	 27-44” adjustable heights
•	 Adjustable glides
•	 Adjusts at a rate of 6-1/3 turns per 

inch

                    
                    
                    
                    

 23-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU2448CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

87.0#
  

$    1581 $    1637 $    1641
 

$        18 $      115
WUCR 23-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU2454CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
93.0#

  
      1637       1702       1722

 
          25         170

Rectangular Tables - 24”D 23-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU2460CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

99.0#
  

      1649       1714       1731
 

          25         170

•	 27-44” adjustable heights
•	 Adjustable glides
•	 Adjusts at a rate of 6-1/3 turns per 

inch

23-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU2466CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

105.0#
  

      1771       1839       1847
 

          25         170
23-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU2472CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
111.0#

  
      1780       1853       1901

 
          25         170

                    
                    

 29-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU3048CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

103.0#
  

$    1709 $    1779 $    1787
 

$        25 $      170
WUCR 29-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU3054CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
110.0#

  
      1819       1888       1918

 
          25         170

Rectangular Tables - 30”D 29-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU3060CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

117.0#
  

      1830       1902       1930
 

          25         170

•	 27-44” adjustable heights
•	 Adjustable glides
•	 Adjusts at a rate of 6-1/3 turns per 

inch

29-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU3066CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

124.0#
  

      1907       1983       2056
 

          25         170
29-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU3072CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
131.0#

  
      1921       1997       2068

 
          25         170

                    
                    

 35-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU3648CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

112.0#
  

$    1755 $    1826 $    1875
 

$        35 $      225
WUCR 35-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU3654CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
121.0#

  
      1868       1943       2106

 
          50         350

Rectangular Tables - 36”D 35-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU3660CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

129.0#
  

      1879       1957       2028
 

          50         350

•	 27-44” adjustable heights
•	 Adjustable glides
•	 Adjusts at a rate of 6-1/3 turns per 

inch

35-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU3666CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

137.0#
  

      1913       1988       2412
 

          50         350
35-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU3672CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
146.0#

  
      1926       2002       2428

 
          50         350

                    
                    

  
A B C D E F G H I

          



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.

8

WorkUp® Tables
Crank Adjustable Height (Sit - Stand)

WorkUp® Tables
Crank Adjustable Height (Sit - Stand)

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
KN	 - Knife edge

Knife edge (KN) on user side only

CSelect modesty panel.
NMP	 - No modesty panel
PMP	 - Polyester felt modesty panel; add 
$186

DSelect base option.
G	 - Glides
R	 - Rolling base (1 foot w/rollers, 1 
foot w/glides); add $55

ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

FSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

GSelect base finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect inner column finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

ISelect modesty panel color (only if polyester 
felt panel is chosen).

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

A x B x C

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Base

Edge
Color

Surface
Finish

Base
Finish

Column
Finish

Polyester
Modesty
Panel
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

Knife Edge 
(KN)

23-1/2 x 34-1/2 x 37-5/8” WUC2436CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

93.0#
  

$    1819 $    1967
 

$        50 $      350
29-1/2 x 46-1/2 x 48-7/8” WUC3048CR □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
134.0#

  
      2016       2253

 
          70         450

                   
                   
                   

WUCR                    

Rectangular 120° Corner Tables                    

•	 27-44” adjustable heights
•	 120° angle
•	 Adjustable glides
•	 Adjusts at a rate of 6-1/3 turns per 

inch
•	 WUC2436CR includes one 42” 

modesty panel when specified
•	 WUC3048CR includes one 54” 

modesty panel when specified

                   
                   
                   
                   
                   
                   
                   
                   

  
A B C D E F G H I

         



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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WorkUp® Tables
Counter Balance Adjustable Height

WorkUp® Tables
Counter Balance Adjustable Height

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
PL	 - Postformed edge
KN	 - Knife edge

Knife edge (KN) and Postformed edge (PL) on 
user side only

CSelect modesty panel.
NMP	 - No modesty panel
PMP	 - Polyester felt modesty panel; add 
$186

DSelect base option.
G	 - Glides
R	 - Rolling base (1 foot w/rollers, 1 
foot w/glides); add $55

ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style 

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

selections.

FSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

GSelect foot finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect frame/inner column finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

ISelect modesty panel color (only if polyester 
felt panel is chosen).

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

A x B x C

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Base

Edge
Color

Surface
Finish

Foot
Finish

Frame/
Inner
Column
Finish

Polyester
Modesty
Panel
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

Postformed Edge 
(PL)

Knife Edge 
(KN)

21-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU2248CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

93.0#
  

$    2772 $    2778 $    2835
 

$        18 $      115
21-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU2254CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
98.0#

  
      2840       2864       2922

 
          25         170

21-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU2260CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

102.0#
  

      2860       2883       2938
 

          25         170
21-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU2266CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
107.0#

  
      2930       2939       3050

 
          25         170

21-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU2272CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

112.0#
  

      2944       2958       3064
 

          25         170
WUCB                     

Rectangular Tables - 22”D                     

•	 Designed to support 15 to 45 lbs 
of equipment (non-standard weight 
ranges available through Product 
Modification Request)

•	 28-47” adjustable heights
•	 Foot Finish is for foot weldments only
•	 Frame/inner column finish is for 

under structure and inner/outer leg 
columns

                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

 23-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU2448CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

96.0#
  

$    2772 $    2777 $    2835
 

$        18 $      115
WUCB 23-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU2454CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
101.0#

  
      2840       2863       2922

 
          25         170

Rectangular Tables - 24”D 23-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU2460CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

106.0#
  

      2860       2881       2938
 

          25         170

•	 Designed to support 15 to 45 lbs 
of equipment (non-standard weight 
ranges available through Product 
Modification Request)

•	 28-47” adjustable heights
•	 Foot Finish is for foot weldments only
•	 Frame/inner column finish is for 

under structure and inner/outer leg 
columns

23-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU2466CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

111.0#
  

      2930       2938       3050
 

          25         170
23-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU2472CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
116.0#

  
      2944       2957       3064

 
          25         170

                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

 29-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU3048CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

109.0#
  

$    2834 $    2800 $    2912
 

$        25 $      170
WUCB 29-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU3054CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
115.0#

  
      2910       2846       3010

 
          25         170

Rectangular Tables - 30”D 29-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU3060CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

122.0#
  

      2925       2864       3024
 

          25         170

•	 Designed to support 15 to 45 lbs 
of equipment (non-standard weight 
ranges available through Product 
Modification Request)

•	 28-47” adjustable heights
•	 Foot Finish is for foot weldments only
•	 Frame/inner column finish is for 

under structure and inner/outer leg 
columns

29-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU3066CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

128.0#
  

      2986       2925       3138
 

          25         170
29-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU3072CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
134.0#

  
      3000       2939       3150

 
          25         170

                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

  
A B C D E F G H I

          



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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WorkUp® Tables
Counter Balance Adjustable Height

WorkUp® Tables
Counter Balance Adjustable Height

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect edge style.
74P	 - 74P edge
PL	 - Postformed edge
KN	 - Knife edge

Knife edge (KN) and Postformed edge (PL) on 
user side only

CSelect modesty panel.
NMP	 - No modesty panel
PMP	 - Polyester felt modesty panel; add 
$186

DSelect base option.
G	 - Glides
R	 - Rolling base (1 foot w/rollers, 1 
foot w/glides); add $55

ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style 

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

selections.

FSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style 
selections.

GSelect foot finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

HSelect frame/inner column finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

ISelect modesty panel color (only if polyester 
felt panel is chosen).

Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

 

A x B x C

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

   

Laminate
Grade 2
add to list
price

Laminate
Grade 3
add to list
price

Basic
Model

Edge
Style

Modesty
Panel Base

Edge
Color

Surface
Finish

Foot
Finish

Frame/
Inner
Column
Finish

Polyester
Modesty
Panel
Color

74P Edge
(74P)

Postformed Edge 
(PL)

Knife Edge 
(KN)

 35-1/2 x 46-1/2” WU3648CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

119.0#
  

$    2893 $    2902 $    3014
 

$        35 $      225
WUCB 35-1/2 x 52-1/2” WU3654CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
126.0#

  
      2973       2948       3212

 
          50         350

Rectangular Tables - 36”D 35-1/2 x 58-1/2” WU3660CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

134.0#
  

      2992       2965       3142
 

          50         350

•	 Designed to support 15 to 45 lbs 
of equipment (non-standard weight 
ranges available through Product 
Modification Request)

•	 28-47” adjustable heights
•	 Foot Finish is for foot weldments only
•	 Frame/inner column finish is for 

under structure and inner/outer leg 
columns

35-1/2 x 64-1/2” WU3666CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

141.0#
  

      3042       3088       3541
 

          50         350
35-1/2 x 70-1/2” WU3672CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
149.0#

  
      3055       3103       3558

 
          50         350

                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

23-1/2 x 34-1/2 x 37-5/8” WUC2436CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 
 

103.0#
  

$    2999 N/A $    3149
 

$        50 $      350
29-1/2 x 46-1/2 x 48-7/8” WUC3048CB □ □ □ □ □ □  □  □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □ □ 

 
139.0#

  
      3207 N/A       3444

 
          70         450

                    
                    
                    

WUCB                     

Rectangular 120° Corner Tables                     

•	 Designed to support 15 to 45 lbs 
of equipment (non-standard weight 
ranges available through Product 
Modification Request)

•	 28-47” adjustable heights
•	 120° angle
•	 Foot Finish is for foot weldments only
•	 Frame/inner column finish is for 

under structure and inner/outer leg 
columns

•	 WUC2436CB includes one 42” 
modesty panel when specified

•	 WUC3048CB includes one 54” 
modesty panel when specified
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HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
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WorkUp® Tables
Accessories

WorkUp® Tables
Accessories

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Undermount R8 Module 14.1450.SLVR
 

3.0#
  

$      302
 

•	 Silver in color
•	 Includes 8-15A, 120 VAC receptacles, 

2 outer most rotated 90 degrees to 
accommodate large plugs

•	 144” power cord
•	 Under table mount attaches with 4 

screws (included)
•	 Module hangs down from surface 1” to 

allow easier access to plug in/unplug
•	 Inlcudes 4 wire management clips
•	 ETL listed for US and Canada
•	 Dimensions are 16.3” x 2.3” x 2.8”

       

       

       

       

HRDPT        

        

        

        

        

        

Vertical Cable Manager 47.2320.SLVR
 

1.0#
  

$      112
 

•	 Silver in color
•	 Multi-directional manager holds wires in 

static and adjustable tables
•	 Weighted base keeps manager in positon
•	 Includes magnetic link to easily attach to 

table leg
•	 Attaches to underside of table with or 

without wire management trough
•	 Includes 63 links, 1-3 link magnetic 

piece, 1 top connector, 2 screws, 1 base 
plate

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

HRDPT         

  
A

      



HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To 

Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.

Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no 

choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □ 

indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.

12

WorkUp® Tables
Accessories

WorkUp® Tables
Accessories

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

ASelect basic model.

BSelect paint color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this 
price list.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information	    N/C         

Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Bonduel, WI 54107, 
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.

Specifications and prices are subject to change 
without prior notice.

 

MODEL L

MODEL NUMBER
 

Approx. 
Packaged 
Weight

  

Delivered
Pricing

 

Basic
Model

Paint
Color

Wire Trough 24” WU.TROUGH.48 □ □ 
 

5.0#
  

$        77
 

•	 Keeps wires enclosed and tidy
•	 Open design makes it easy to feed cables 

through trough
•	 Steel construction
•	 Intended for installation into pre-drilled 

pilot holes
•	 Mounting hardware included
•	 9.5” wide x 4.2” high x 24” long
•	 One kit for 48” rectangle and 24x36 

corner table

         

         

         

         

HRDPT          

          

          

          

          

          

Wire Trough 36” WU.TROUGH.60 □ □ 
 

7.0#
  

$        93
 

•	 Keeps wires enclosed and tidy
•	 Open design makes it easy to feed cables 

through trough
•	 Steel construction
•	 Intended for installation into pre-drilled 

pilot holes
•	 Mounting hardware included
•	 9.5” wide x 4.2” high x 36” long
•	 One kit for 54” and 60” rectangle and 

30x48 corner tables

         

         

         

         

HRDPT          

          

          

          

          

          

          

Wire Trough 48” WU.TROUGH.72 □ □ 
 

10.0#
  

$      109
 

•	 Keeps wires enclosed and tidy
•	 Open design makes it easy to feed cables 

through trough
•	 Steel construction
•	 Intended for installation into pre-drilled 

pilot holes
•	 Mounting hardware included
•	 9.5” wide x 4.2” high x 48” long
•	 One kit for 66” and 72” rectangle tables

         

         

         

         

HRDPT          
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1330 BELLEVUE STREET 
GREEN BAY, WI 54302  
800.424.2432  /  KI.COM
KI is a trusted expert for furniture and wall systems around the globe. 
USA  |  CANADA  |  MEXICO  |  UK  |  EUROPE  |  ASIA  |  MIDDLE EAST
© 2025 Krueger International, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 
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